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WEDDING & RENEWAL OF VOWS CELEBRATIONS

01/11/2023 - 31/10/2024 (MUR)

All information on this document is subject to change.

All prices are inclusive of government taxes.

Personalised items can also be selected at an extra charge.



beachcomber bliss package
COMPULSORY

Royal Palm Beachcomber

What’s included in this package ?

One wedding per day

ves
A dedicated wedding coordinator ves
Designated wedding location & set-up yes
A separate room for the bride before the ceremony (subject to availability) yes
Recorded music during the ceremony yes

Dinarobin Beachcomber
Paradis Beachcomber

Trou aux Biches Beachcomber

yes

ves

ves

yes

yes

Legal costs* (Civil Status, Administrative charges), Transfer to and from the Registrar General Civil Status Office and Apostille charges or

Master of Ceremony (mandatory for Renewal of Vows)

* processed by a third party
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Shandrani Beachcomber
Victorla Beachcomber
Canonnier Beachcomber

Mauricia Beachcomber

yes

ves

ves

yes

yes



Dinarobln Beachcomber Shandranl Beachcomber

Paradis Beachcomber Victorla Beachcomber
Trou aux Biches Beachcomber Canonnier Beachcomber

Mauricia Beachcomber

What’s included in this package ?

All inclusions from Beachcomber Bliss Package yes yes
Seasonal bridal bouquet for her yes yes
Seasonal groom’s button hole for him yes yes
Celebratory cake (10 pax) yes yes
Celebration breakfast for the couple the morning following the ceremony (excl. Champagne or Caviar) yes yes
Hair and makeup for the bride including trial yes yes
Glass of sparkling wine for the couple and their guests (max 10 pax) yes yes

Legal costs* (Civil Status, Administrative charges), Transfer to and from the Registrar General Civil Status Office and Apostille charges or

Master of Ceremony (mandatory for Renewal of Vows)
* processed by a third party
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b e a C h C O m b e r eX p e r | e n C e p a C I’<a g e Dinarobin Beachcomber Shandrani Beachcomber

Paradis Beachcomber Victoria Beachcomber
Trou aux Biches Beachcomber Canonnier Beachcomber

Mauricia Beachcomber

What’s included in this package ?

All inclusions from Beachcomber Barefoot yes yes
Couples massage for the couple - 1hr yes yes
Canapes - with sparkling wine or champagne included in Barefoot (10 pax) yes yes
Romantic dinner for the couple yes yes
Photography 50 full colour photos with digital copie yes yes

Legal costs* (Civil Status, Administrative charges), Transfer to and from the Registrar General Civil Status Office and Apostille charges or
Master of Ceremony (mandatory for Renewal of Vows)

* processed by a third party
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A LA CARTE ITEMS (RS)

RATES AS FROM ROYAL PALM  DINAROBIN PARADIS TAB SHANDRANI VICTORIA  CANONNIER
BEACHCOMBER BEACHCOMBER BEACHCOMBER BEACHCOMBER BEACHCOMBER BEACHCOMBER BEACHCOMBER BEACHCOMBER
FLOWERS
Bridal bouquet 4,200 3,600 3,600 3,600 3,300 3,300 3,300
Buttonhole 650 600 600 600 600 600 600
Bridesmaid bouquet 3,550 3,300 3,300 3,300 3,000 2,600 2,400
Corsage - 420 420 420 450 350 350
Cache peigne 1,550 600 600 600 500 500 500
Half crown 2,200 1,800 1,800 1,800 = = 1,320
Full crown 3,600 2,220 2,220 2,220 - - 1,500
Table bougquet 3,500 3,300 3,300 3,300 2,700 2,00 2,00
Flowers arch (or gazebo) 35,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 12,000 12,000 12,000
Rose petals 3,000 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,000 2,000 2,000
PHOTOGRAPHER & PRINTS / VIDEO FILMING
1,5 hours photographer + USB with up to 100 photos (edited) 20,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000
Printouts in different formats available at additional cost yes yes yes yes yes yes yes
Videography per hour (no drone allowed) 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000
Live streaming yes yes yes yes yes yes yes
MUSIC & ENTERTAINMENT
Guitarist (2 hours) 16,000 8,300 8,300 8,300 9,000 7,000 7,000
Saxophonist(2 hours) 16,000 11,500 11,500 15,000 - - 9,600
Duo (per hour) 16,500 11,500 11,500 11,500 11,925 9,600 9,600
Trio (per hour) 18,500 13,300 13,300 13,300 12,600 10,800 10,800
Sega group (45 mins) 21,600 18,500 18,500 18,500 19,500 15,000 15,000
Jazz Band (2 hours) 24,300 18,500 18,500 18,500 on request - -
Violonist (2 hours) 17,750 11,500 11,500 15,000 on request 8,000* -
DJ (6 hours) - on request on request on request on request on request -
Recorded music - Free of charge

* Violonist for 1hr at Victoria
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MAURICIA

3,300
600
2,400
350
500
1,320
1,500
2,100
12,000
2,000

18,000
yes
18,000
yes



A LA CARTE ITEMS (RS)

ROYAL PALM
RATES AS FROM BEACHCOMBER
FOOD & BEVERAGE
Wedding cake (10 pax) 3,800
Snacks & canapes on request (paying) yes
Special dinner on request (paying) yes
Champagne or wine placed in the newlyweds room yes*
(as per bar prices)
Other beverages (as per bar prices) yes
Moonlight beach dinner for 2 (excluding drinks) 13,000
Champagne breakfast on the beach -
OTHER SERVICES
Hairdressing (including trial) 8,280
Manicure 4,680***
Make-up (including trial) 6,000
Upon booking of an "A la carte massage” (min 1hr) 7,650
Upon booking for two "A la carte massage” (min 1hr) 15,300
Steaming of wedding dress 3,840
lron and board supplied by hotel (free of charge) yes
Extra room for bride before ceremony -
depending on availability
Sunset cruise - Speedboat -
Sunset cruise - Catamaran 31,250
Helicopter tour Reservation must be made 3 days
in advance (paying) yes

* As per the Sommelier’'s recommendation

DINAROBIN
BEACHCOMBER

3,000
yes
yes
yes

yes
13,500
6,000

6,300
4,360
3,140
5,630
11,260
2,500
yes

15,000

yes

PARADIS
BEACHCOMBER

3,000
yes
yes
yes

yes
13,500
6,000

6,300
4,360
3,140
5,630
11,260
2,500
yes

15,000

yes

TAB

BEACHCOMBER

3,000
yes
ves
ves

yes
13,500
6,000

6,300
4,360
3,140
5,630
11,260
2,500
yes

15,000

yes

SHANDRANI
BEACHCOMBER

1,500
yes
yes
yes

yes**
11,250
4,000

4,370
3,480
4,000
4,590
9,180
2,800
yes

Free of charge

8,800

yes

** A selection of beverages included in the “All-inclusive & Serenity Plus” packages for the toast after wedding ceremony.

*** Including French-style varnish application

VICTORIA
BEACHCOMBER

1,500
yes
yes
yes

yes
11,250
4,000

4,370
3,480
3,375
4,160
8,320
2,500
yes

4,000

yes

CANONNIER
BEACHCOMBER

1,500
yes
yes
yes

yes
10,560
3,200

4,080
1,920
3,000
4,160
8,320
2,500
yes

12,000

yes
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MAURICIA
BEACHCOMBER

1,500
yes
yes
yes

yes
10,560
3,200

4,080
1,920
3,000
3,670
7,340
2,500
yes

yes



TERMS & CONDITIONS

Required documents

To celebrate a wedding in Mauritius, the following documents are required by the Civil Status Office:
* 1 copy of the first three pages of the passports
* 1 copy of the birth certificates (Issued not more than 3 months before wedding date)
* 1 copy of the divorce certificate or certificate of death of spouse when applicable
» An application form (supplied by the T.O) duly filled in and signed by the future groom and bride
* French nationals should produce a "Certificat de Capacité de Mariage" and must inform the
French Embassy based in Mauritius 3 months prior to wedding date

Conditions

* Beachcomber Bliss Package is compulsory, and a minimum stay of 3 nights is required (this
may take longer for the purposes of administrative formalities)

» Outsourced services:
- A service fee of 2,362 MUR will be applicable for each outsourced service organised by guests
- The service fee will only apply for guests staying less than 7 nights
- A wedding planner flat fee of MUR 7,087 is applicable to all guests requesting this service

(even if they stay more than 7 nights)

* Change of name document when applicable

* All wedding documents must be translated into English, all translations must be certified by the
authorised translator

» Translator available on request

* A divorced bride-to-be getting married within 10 months of the divorce must take a pregnancy
test in Mauritius (at her own expense). Should the test be positive, the civil marriage cannot be
celebrated in Mauritius.

Cancellation Policy
» No cancellation fee for weddings cancelled up to 8 days prior to arrival
» Cancellation as from 7 days prior to arrival: 100% of package & legal costs will be charged

Procedures in Mauritius

* All documents should be sent to the hotel at least 8 weeks prior to wedding date. Birth certificates
issued not more than 3 months before the date of the application for publication of the marriage

*« However, where any party cannot produce any civil status document, they may instead
produce an affidavit sworn in their country of residence or in such form as the Registrar of
Civil Status may approve

* At latest three working days before the wedding, clients have to go to the Registrar
General Civil Status office in Port-Louis to swear the affidavits. (No affidavits: Clients can also
go to Civil Status Office at least one working day before the wedding at hotel)

« All original documents /passports will be checked by a Civil Status Officer

« Clients are requested to check accuracy of information given by registrar office of their personal
details on the date of the formalities

Other information

* Weddings are on request for prime season

* Supreme Court and Civil Status Office do not operate on weekends and public holidays

» Costs of taxi and legal services are subject to change

* Government tax in Mauritius: 15%

* The bride and the groom need to be independently fluent in either English or French

* The “a la carte” items cannot be purchased in advance

« Back-up arrangements in case of rain that are made in advance of the ceremony may be at a
supplement. A plan B can be made at time of booking, or when the groom and bride meet
with the co-ordinator at the hotel

N.B.
- Beachcomber cannot be held responsible for any delay in processing the formal documents

following the civil ceremony

- Additional documents may be required depending on the nationality of the bride and groom.

- Additional costs involved are not included in the package:
Registration fee, return transfer for Civil Status Officer on wedding day, one way transfer to
Prime Minister’s office (Port Louis) to drop wedding certificate for Apostille, one way transfer
to Prime Minister’s office (Port Louis) to fetch wedding certificate with Apostille, Two-way
transfer to accompany guests to Port Louis to finalise all legal parts and formalities.

- A supplement will be applied to the package for couples who require an appointment at
the respective embassy/consulate to leave their wedding certificates with Apostille / or
to do additional procedures
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www.beachcomber.co.za





