



THEMATIC FACTSHEETS

WEDDING & RENEWAL OF VOWS CELEBRATIONS

01/11/2023 - 31/10/2024 (MUR)

All information on this document is subject to change. All prices are inclusive of government taxes. Personalised items can also be selected at an extra charge.



beachcomber bliss package	Royal Palm Beachcomber	Dinarobin Beachcomber	Shandrani Beachcomber
COMPULSORY		Paradis Beachcomber	Victoria Beachcomber
		Trou aux Biches Beachcomber	Canonnier Beachcomber
			Mauricia Beachcomber

What's included in this package ?

One wedding per day	yes	yes	yes
A dedicated wedding coordinator	yes	yes	yes
Designated wedding location & set-up	yes	yes	yes
A separate room for the bride before the ceremony (subject to availability)	yes	yes	yes
Recorded music during the ceremony	yes	yes	yes

Legal costs* (Civil Status, Administrative charges), Transfer to and from the Registrar General Civil Status Office and Apostille charges or

Master of Ceremony (mandatory for Renewal of Vows)

* processed by a third party

THEMATIC FACTSHEET - WEDDING AND RENEWAL OF VOWS CELEBRATIONS - 2023/2024



beachcomber barefoot package

Dinarobin Beachcomber Paradis Beachcomber Trou aux Biches Beachcomber Shandrani Beachcomber Victoria Beachcomber Canonnier Beachcomber Mauricia Beachcomber

What's included in this package ?

All inclusions from Beachcomber Bliss Package	yes	yes
Seasonal bridal bouquet for her	yes	yes
Seasonal groom's button hole for him	yes	yes
Celebratory cake (10 pax)	yes	yes
Celebration breakfast for the couple the morning following the ceremony (excl. Champagne or Caviar)	yes	yes
Hair and makeup for the bride including trial	yes	yes
Glass of sparkling wine for the couple and their guests (max 10 pax)	yes	yes

Legal costs* (Civil Status, Administrative charges), Transfer to and from the Registrar General Civil Status Office and Apostille charges or

Master of Ceremony (mandatory for Renewal of Vows)

* processed by a third party

THEMATIC FACTSHEET - WEDDING AND RENEWAL OF VOWS CELEBRATIONS - 2023/2024



beachcomber experience package

Dinarobin Beachcomber Paradis Beachcomber Trou aux Biches Beachcomber Shandrani Beachcomber Victoria Beachcomber Canonnier Beachcomber Mauricia Beachcomber

What's included in this package ?

All inclusions from Beachcomber Barefoot	yes	yes
Couples massage for the couple - 1hr	yes	yes
Canapes - with sparkling wine or champagne included in Barefoot (10 pax)	yes	yes
Romantic dinner for the couple	yes	yes
Photography 50 full colour photos with digital copie	yes	yes

Legal costs* (Civil Status, Administrative charges), Transfer to and from the Registrar General Civil Status Office and Apostille charges or

Master of Ceremony (mandatory for Renewal of Vows)

* processed by a third party

A LA CARTE ITEMS (RS)

RATES AS FROM	ROYAL PALM BEACHCOMBER	DINAROBIN beachcomber	PARADIS beachcomber	TAB beachcomber	SHANDRANI beachcomber	VICTORIA BEACHCOMBER	CANONNIER BEACHCOMBER	MAURICIA beachcomber
FLOWERS								
Bridal bouquet	4,200	3,600	3,600	3,600	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,300
Buttonhole	650	600	600	600	600	600	600	600
Bridesmaid bouquet	3,550	3,300	3,300	3,300	3,000	2,600	2,400	2,400
Corsage	-	420	420	420	450	350	350	350
Cache peigne	1,550	600	600	600	500	500	500	500
Half crown	2,200	1,800	1,800	1,800	-	-	1,320	1,320
Full crown	3,600	2,220	2,220	2,220	-	-	1,500	1,500
Table bouquet	3,500	3,300	3,300	3,300	2,700	2,100	2,100	2,100
Flowers arch (or gazebo)	35,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	12,000	12,000	12,000	12,000
Rose petals	3,000	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
PHOTOGRAPHER & PRINTS / VIDEO FILMING 1,5 hours photographer + USB with up to 100 photos (edited) Printouts in different formats available at additional cost	20,000 yes	18,000 yes	18,000 yes	18,000 yes	18,000 yes	18,000 yes	18,000 yes	18,000 yes
Videography per hour (no drone allowed)	18,000	18,000	18,000	18,000	18,000	18,000	18,000	18,000
Live streaming	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
MUSIC & ENTERTAINMENT								
Guitarist (2 hours)	16,000	8,300	8,300	8,300	9,000	7,000	7,000	7,000
Saxophonist(2 hours)	16,000	11,500	11,500	15,000	-	-	9,600	9,600
Duo (per hour)	16,500	11,500	11,500	11,500	11,925	9,600	9,600	9,600
Trio (per hour)	18,500	13,300	13,300	13,300	12,600	10,800	10,800	10,800
Sega group (45 mins)	21,600	18,500	18,500	18,500	19,500	15,000	15,000	15,000
Jazz Band (2 hours)	24,300	18,500	18,500	18,500	on request	-	-	-
Violonist (2 hours)	17,750	11,500	11,500	15,000	on request	8,000*	-	-
DJ (6 hours)	-	on request	on request	on request	on request	on request	-	-
Recorded music	◄				Free of charge	e		>

* Violonist for 1hr at Victoria

A LA CARTE ITEMS (RS)

RATES AS FROM	ROYAL PALM BEACHCOMBER	DINAROBIN Beachcomber	PARADIS BEACHCOMBER	TAB BEACHCOMBER	SHANDRANI Beachcomber	VICTORIA BEACHCOMBER	CANONNIER BEACHCOMBER	MAURICIA BEACHCOMBER
FOOD & BEVERAGE								
Wedding cake (10 pax)	3,800	3,000	3,000	3,000	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500
Snacks & canapes on request (paying)	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Special dinner on request (paying)	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Champagne or wine placed in the newlyweds room	yes*	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
(as per bar prices)								
Other beverages (as per bar prices)	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes**	yes	yes	yes
Moonlight beach dinner for 2 (excluding drinks)	13,000	13,500	13,500	13,500	11,250	11,250	10,560	10,560
Champagne breakfast on the beach	-	6,000	6,000	6,000	4,000	4,000	3,200	3,200
OTHER SERVICES								
Hairdressing (including trial)	8,280	6,300	6,300	6,300	4,370	4,370	4,080	4,080
Manicure	4,680***	4,360	4,360	4,360	3,480	3,480	1,920	1,920
Make-up (including trial)	6,000	3,140	3,140	3,140	4,000	3,375	3,000	3,000
Upon booking of an "A la carte massage" (min 1hr)	7,650	5,630	5,630	5,630	4,590	4,160	4,160	3,670
Upon booking for two "A la carte massage" (min 1h	r) 15,300	11,260	11,260	11,260	9,180	8,320	8,320	7,340
Steaming of wedding dress	3,840	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,800	2,500	2,500	2,500
Iron and board supplied by hotel (free of charge)	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Extra room for bride before ceremony					Free of charge			
Steaming of wedding dress 3,840 2,500 2,500 2,800 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500								
Sunset cruise - Speedboat	-	15,000	15,000	15,000	8,800	4,000	-	-
Sunset cruise - Catamaran	31,250	-	-	-	-	-	12,000	-
Helicopter tour Reservation must be made 3 days								
in advance (paying)	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes

* As per the Sommelier's recommendation

** A selection of beverages included in the "All-inclusive & Serenity Plus" packages for the toast after wedding ceremony.

*** Including French-style varnish application

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Required documents

To celebrate a wedding in Mauritius, the following documents are required by the Civil Status Office:

- 1 copy of the first three pages of the passports
- 1 copy of the birth certificates (Issued not more than 3 months before wedding date)
- 1 copy of the divorce certificate or certificate of death of spouse when applicable
- An application form (supplied by the T.O) duly filled in and signed by the future groom and bride
- French nationals should produce a "Certificat de Capacité de Mariage" and must inform the French Embassy based in Mauritius 3 months prior to wedding date

Conditions

- Beachcomber Bliss Package is compulsory, and a minimum stay of 3 nights is required (this may take longer for the purposes of administrative formalities)
- Outsourced services:
- A service fee of 2,362 MUR will be applicable for each outsourced service organised by guests
- The service fee will only apply for guests staying less than 7 nights
- A wedding planner flat fee of MUR 7,087 is applicable to all guests requesting this service (even if they stay more than 7 nights)
- Change of name document when applicable
- All wedding documents must be translated into English, all translations must be certified by the authorised translator
- Translator available on request
- A divorced bride-to-be getting married within 10 months of the divorce must take a pregnancy test in Mauritius (at her own expense). Should the test be positive, the civil marriage cannot be celebrated in Mauritius.

Cancellation Policy

- No cancellation fee for weddings cancelled up to 8 days prior to arrival
- Cancellation as from 7 days prior to arrival: 100% of package & legal costs will be charged

Procedures in Mauritius

- All documents should be sent to the hotel at least 8 weeks prior to wedding date. Birth certificates issued not more than 3 months before the date of the application for publication of the marriage
- However, where any party cannot produce any civil status document, they may instead produce an affidavit sworn in their country of residence or in such form as the Registrar of Civil Status may approve
- At latest three working days before the wedding, clients have to go to the Registrar General Civil Status office in Port-Louis to swear the affidavits. (No affidavits: Clients can also go to Civil Status Office at least one working day before the wedding at hotel)
- All original documents /passports will be checked by a Civil Status Officer
- Clients are requested to check accuracy of information given by registrar office of their personal details on the date of the formalities

Other information

- Weddings are on request for prime season
- Supreme Court and Civil Status Office do not operate on weekends and public holidays
- Costs of taxi and legal services are subject to change
- Government tax in Mauritius: 15%
- The bride and the groom need to be independently fluent in either English or French
- The "à la carte" items cannot be purchased in advance
- Back-up arrangements in case of rain that are made in advance of the ceremony may be at a supplement. A plan B can be made at time of booking, or when the groom and bride meet with the co-ordinator at the hotel

N.B.

- Beachcomber cannot be held responsible for any delay in processing the formal documents following the civil ceremony
- Additional documents may be required depending on the nationality of the bride and groom.
- Additional costs involved are not included in the package:

Registration fee, return transfer for Civil Status Officer on wedding day, one way transfer to Prime Minister's office (Port Louis) to drop wedding certificate for Apostille, one way transfer to Prime Minister's office (Port Louis) to fetch wedding certificate with Apostille, Two-way transfer to accompany guests to Port Louis to finalise all legal parts and formalities.

- A supplement will be applied to the package for couples who require an appointment at the respective embassy/consulate to leave their wedding certificates with Apostille / or to do additional procedures

THEMATIC FACTSHEET - WEDDING AND RENEWAL OF VOWS CELEBRATIONS - 2023/2024

www.beachcomber.co.za